2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Detail Specification: High density rectangular connectors, round removable crimp
contacts
Podrobna specifikacija: Pravokotni vodniki visoke gostote z okroglimi snemljivimi
nasadnimi kontakti
Spécification particuliere: Connecteurs rectangulaires haute densité a contacts
circulaires démontables a sertir
Bauartspezifikation: Hochpolige Rechteck-Steckverbinder mit runden auswechselbaren

78ee4d6d9d8e/sist-en-175301-801-2007
 - 7 - EN 175301-801:2006
3 Type designation
Connectors, performance level and assessment level according to this specification shall be designated by
the following system:
Note “L” stands for letter
 “N” stands for number
Examples: Connector style E, having 15 male contacts with silver alloy contact finish with crimp
terminations. Complete connector without latching system and with assessment level G:
EN 175301-801-E015MC-C2W-G.
Connector style A, having 25 female contacts with silver alloy contact finish with crimp
termination. Complete connector with latching system L and assessment level B:
EN 175301-801-A025FC-C2L-B.
EN 175301-801
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 175301-801:2007
78ee4d6d9d8e/sist-en-175301-801-2007
EN 175301-801:2006 - 8 -
4 Common features
4.1 Isometric view
Figure 1 – Isometric view
4.2 Mating information
4.2.1 Plug-in direction
The specified contact resistance must be maintained on a mated pair, within the limits of the dimensions
specified.
Specified contact resistance must also be met, if the
fixed and free connectors could be engaged below
dimension M = 19,5 mm resp. 22,3 mm.
Figure 2 – Plug-in direction
Table 1 – Plug-in direction – Dimensions
No. of contacts M
mm
15 + PE, 25 + PE 22,3 to 24
40 + PE, 64 + PE 19,5 to 21
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 175301-801:2007
78ee4d6d9d8e/sist-en-175301-801-2007
 - 9 - EN 175301-801:2006
4.2.2 Perpendicular to plug-in direction
The design of the connectors is such that a displacement of at least 0,5 mm in transversal and longitudinal
direction of the connectors can be accomodated, to achieve necessary alignment of both parts if one part to
the connector pairs is float mounted.
For fixed mounted connector pairs, the mounting must be kept accordingly in a sufficient small range.
Figure 3 – Perpendicular to plug-in direction
4.2.3 Inclination
The design of the free and fixed connectors is such to allow for a misalignment of ± 5° in longitudinal axis
and ± 2° in transverse axis. In the mated position the condition according to 4.2.1 must be met.
Figure 4 – Inclination
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 175301-801:2007
78ee4d6d9d8e/sist-en-175301-801-2007
EN 175301-801:2006 - 10 -
4.3 Survey of styles
Number of contacts: 15 + PE; 25 + PE; 40 + PE; 64 + PE
4.3.1 Fixed connector
Style A
Bulkhead mounting